
                                      
                    2025 Adamant Half Marathon and Relay
                                May 10, 2025
                                Adamant, VT

       ***************OVERALL RESULTS Individual and Relay**************

Place Div/Tot  Name                       R Div   Cvr  Time    Pace     
===== ======== ========================== = ===== ==== ======= ===== 
    1   1/2    Ezra Merrill-Triplett      I M0119 Y    1:25:36  6:32 
    2   1/6    Maxfield English           I M4049 Y    1:26:48  6:38 
    3   1/15   Zach Martin                I M3039 N    1:29:00  6:48 
    4   2/15   Luke Miller                I M3039 Y    1:31:56  7:01 
    5   3/15   Joe Oldendorf              I M3039 N    1:36:01  7:20 
    6   1/10   Madeline McKeever          I F3039 N    1:36:21  7:21 
    7   2/10   Dylan Broderick            I F3039 Y    1:37:11  7:25 
    8   4/15   James Secor                I M3039 N    1:37:30  7:27 
    9   2/6    Jarred Cobb                I M4049 N    1:37:53  7:28 
   10   1/7    Isaac Padberg              I M2029 N    1:37:53  7:28 
   11   2/7    Kubo Semanisin             I M2029 N    1:38:04  7:29 
   12   1/3    Addie Hedges               I F2029 Y    1:38:23  7:31 
   13   1/7    Sean Sheehan               I M5059 Y    1:40:27  7:40 
   14   5/15   Peter Maurais              I M3039 Y    1:41:13  7:44 
   15   2/2    Isaac Nadzam               I M0119 Y    1:42:26  7:49 
   16   6/15   Hendrik Reinold            I M3039 N    1:42:55  7:51 
   17   1/5    Anna Milkowski             I F5059 Y    1:43:18  7:53 
   18   2/7    Patrick Reimer             I M5059 Y    1:44:09  7:57 
   19   3/10   Emma Podolin               I F3039 N    1:45:14  8:02 
   20   1/3    Rebecca McGovern           R C     N    1:46:47  8:09 
   21   3/7    Tim Lamson                 I M5059 N    1:47:12  8:11 
   22   1/2    Mack Gardner-Morse         R M     Y    1:48:22  8:16 
   23   3/7    Ethan Goss                 I M2029 N    1:48:32  8:17 
   24   4/7    John Bingham               I M2029 N    1:48:52  8:19 
   25   5/7    Chris Larosa               I M2029 N    1:50:16  8:25 
   26   3/6    Grant Smith                I M4049 N    1:50:42  8:27 
   27   6/7    Vincent Cooper             I M2029 N    1:50:44  8:27 
   28   2/5    Sarah Pribram              I F5059 N    1:51:06  8:29 
   29   7/15   Nick Lamson                I M3039 N    1:51:21  8:30 
   30   2/3    Jessica Ball               R C     Y    1:51:27  8:31 
   31   8/15   Eric Spencer               I M3039 N    1:53:34  8:40 
   32   1/2    Tim Noonan                 I M6069 Y    1:54:31  8:45 
   33   9/15   Patrick Kantlemer          I M3039 N    1:54:59  8:47 
   34   4/10   Sara Falconer              I F3039 N    1:55:49  8:51 
   35   1/2    Gordon MacFarland          I M7099 Y    1:56:15  8:53 
   36   1/2    Jane Miller-Arsenault      R F     Y    1:56:22  8:53 
   37   3/5    Jennifer Miller-Arsenault  I F5059 Y    1:57:02  8:56 
   38  10/15   Matthew Caldwell           I M3039 Y    1:57:08  8:57 
   39   1/14   Jacqueline Jancaitis       I F4049 Y    1:57:19  8:57 
   40   4/7    Scott Richardson           I M5059 Y    1:57:43  8:59 
   41  11/15   Riley Carlson              I M3039 Y    1:58:02  9:01 
   42   5/10   Reed Holden                I F3039 N    1:58:10  9:01 
   43   2/14   Jennifer Niles             I F4049 N    1:58:39  9:03 
   44  12/15   John Ringer                I M3039 N    2:00:37  9:12 
   45   3/3    Jenn Gordon                R C     Y    2:00:41  9:13 
   46   3/14   Katy Chabot                I F4049 Y    2:00:45  9:13 
   47   5/7    Doug Garey                 I M5059 N    2:01:20  9:16 
   48  13/15   Austin Hinton              I M3039 N    2:01:37  9:17 
   49  14/15   Emery Mattheis             I M3039 Y    2:02:46  9:22 
   50   4/14   Taylor Chase               I F4049 N    2:03:07  9:24 
   51  15/15   Sean Dunn                  I M3039 N    2:05:48  9:36 
   52   2/2    Oliver Slesar              R M     N    2:06:35  9:40 
   53   6/10   Shannon Salembier          I F3039 Y    2:07:57  9:46 
   54   4/6    Michael Chartrand          I M4049 Y    2:08:19  9:48 
   55   5/14   Thalia Stolper             I F4049 N    2:09:19  9:52 
   56   5/6    Michael Ballard            I M4049 N    2:09:54  9:55 
   57   1/1    Ali Lopez                  I F6069 Y    2:09:56  9:55 
   58   6/14   Candice Ballard            I F4049 N    2:10:04  9:56 
   59   6/7    Joseph Merrill             I M5059 Y    2:11:57 10:04 
   60   2/2    John Hackney               I M7099 Y    2:12:33 10:07 



   61   7/10   Camille Ringer             I F3039 N    2:12:59 10:09 
   62   8/10   Kristine Chartrand         I F3039 Y    2:14:53 10:18 
   63   2/3    Brandy Lewis               I F2029 N    2:15:37 10:21 
   64   2/2    Manuel Sainz               I M6069 Y    2:17:29 10:30 
   65   4/5    Holly Fowler               I F5059 Y    2:18:29 10:34 
   66   7/7    Kai Brutsaert              I M2029 N    2:19:39 10:40 
   67   9/10   Hannah Vickery             I F3039 N    2:24:44 11:03 
   68   7/14   Laura Lapierre             I F4049 Y    2:25:29 11:06 
   69  10/10   Emily Wilmers              I F3039 N    2:26:09 11:09 
   70   8/14   Saybra Varisano            I F4049 N    2:27:07 11:14 
   71   9/14   Lesley Kantlehner          I F4049 N    2:28:12 11:19 
   72  10/14   Caitlin Patterson          I F4049 N    2:28:13 11:19 
   73   7/7    Tim Rothfuss               I M5059 N    2:28:26 11:20 
   74  11/14   Rachel Borgatti            I F4049 N    2:30:57 11:31 
   75  12/14   Kimberley McKee            I F4049 N    2:30:57 11:31 
   76   2/2    Rachel Lavallee            R F     N    2:31:41 11:35 
   77   3/3    Katie Barnes               I F2029 N    2:36:02 11:55 
   78   6/6    James Massucco             I M4049 N    2:43:04 12:27 
   79  13/14   Sarah Katz                 I F4049 Y    2:43:09 12:27 
   80  14/14   Hanna Park                 I F4049 N    3:01:45 13:52 
   81   5/5    Shruti Patel               I F5059 N    3:39:05 16:43 

                  2025 Adamant Half Marathon and Relay
                               May 10, 2025
                                Adamant, VT

             ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Madeline McKeever                     38 Montpelier      VT 1:36:21 
Record 1:24:26 by Kasie Enman in 2021
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Ezra Merrill-Triplett                 19 Calais          VT 1:25:36 
Record 1:22:24 by Ezra Merrill-Triplett in 2024
             
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19
Record 1:38:36 by Cecilia Morin in 2019

                          MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19
    1     1 Ezra Merrill-Triplett                 19 Calais           VT Y   1:25:36 
    2    15 Isaac Nadzam                          14 East Montpelier  VT Y   1:42:26 
Record 1:22:24 by Ezra Merrill-Tripett in 2024

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    12 Addie Hedges                          22 Montpelier       VT Y   1:38:23 
    2    63 Brandy Lewis                          21 Strafford        VT N   2:15:37 
    3    77 Katie Barnes                          27 Idaho Falls      ID N   2:36:02 
Record 1:37:15 by Maria Smith-Lopez in 2019

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    10 Isaac Padberg                         26 Montpelier       VT N   1:37:53 
    2    11 Kubo Semanisin                        27 Burlington       VT N   1:38:04 
    3    23 Ethan Goss                            26 Newport          VT N   1:48:32 
    4    24 John Bingham                          20 Natick           MA N   1:48:52 
    5    25 Chris Larosa                          20 Clifton Park     NY N   1:50:16 
    6    27 Vincent Cooper                        20 Gansevoort       NY N   1:50:44 
    7    66 Kai Brutsaert                         20 Fayetteville     NY N   2:19:39 
Record 1:25:36 by George Aitken in 2022

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     6 Madeline McKeever                     38 Montpelier       VT N   1:36:21 
New record.  Old record 1:37:58 by Dylan Broderick in 2024
    2     7 Dylan Broderick                       34 Middlesex        VT Y   1:37:11 
    3    19 Emma Podolin                          34 East Hardwick    VT N   1:45:14 
    4    34 Sara Falconer                         31 Burlington       VT N   1:55:49 
    5    42 Reed Holden                           38 Craftsbury       VT N   1:58:10 
    6    53 Shannon Salembier                     39 Montpelier       VT Y   2:07:57 
    7    61 Camille Ringer                        35 Waterbury Center VT N   2:12:59 
    8    62 Kristine Chartrand                    39 East Calais      VT Y   2:14:53 
    9    67 Hannah Vickery                        30 Shelburne        VT N   2:24:44 
   10    69 Emily Wilmers                         36 Plainfield       VT N   2:26:09 



                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     3 Zach Martin                           37 Brattleboro      VT N   1:29:00 
    2     4 Luke Miller                           30 Montpelier       VT Y   1:31:56 
    3     5 Joe Oldendorf                         32 Homer Glen       IL N   1:36:01 
    4     8 James Secor                           37 Montpelier       VT N   1:37:30 
    5    14 Peter Maurais                         37 Barre            VT Y   1:41:13 
    6    16 Hendrik Reinold                       38 Barre            VT N   1:42:55 
    7    29 Nick Lamson                           32 Montpelier       VT N   1:51:21 
    8    31 Eric Spencer                          35 Montpelier       VT N   1:53:34 
    9    33 Patrick Kantlemer                     39 Montpelier       VT N   1:54:59 
   10    38 Matthew Caldwell                      37 Northfield       VT Y   1:57:08 
   11    41 Riley Carlson                         33 Plainfield       VT Y   1:58:02 
   12    44 John Ringer                           36 Waterbury Center VT N   2:00:37 
   13    48 Austin Hinton                         34 Randolph         VT N   2:01:37 
   14    49 Emery Mattheis                        31 Randolph         VT Y   2:02:46 
   15    51 Sean Dunn                             32 Burlington       VT N   2:05:48 
Record 1:23:50 by Stephen Larock in 2022

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    39 Jacqueline Jancaitis                  42 Barre            VT Y   1:57:19 
    2    43 Jennifer Niles                        41 Burlington       VT N   1:58:39 
    3    46 Katy Chabot                           47 Montpelier       VT Y   2:00:45 
    4    50 Taylor Chase                          42 Brattleboro      VT N   2:03:07 
    5    55 Thalia Stolper                        45 Strafford        VT N   2:09:19 
    6    58 Candice Ballard                       40 Winchester       MA N   2:10:04 
    7    68 Laura Lapierre                        42 Plainfield       VT Y   2:25:29 
    8    70 Saybra Varisano                       40 Burlington       VT N   2:27:07 
    9    71 Lesley Kantlehner                     42 Montpelier       VT N   2:28:12 
   10    72 Caitlin Patterson                     41 Montpelier       VT N   2:28:13 
   11    74 Rachel Borgatti                       42 Montpelier       VT N   2:30:57 
   12    75 Kimberley McKee                       40 Adamant          VT N   2:30:57 
   13    79 Sarah Katz                            46 Jericho          VT Y   2:43:09 
   14    80 Hanna Park                            40 Boston           MA N   3:01:45 
Record 1:24:26 by Kasie Enman in 2021

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     2 Maxfield English                      49 Wolcott          VT Y   1:26:48 
    2     9 Jarred Cobb                           41 Montpelier       VT N   1:37:53 
    3    26 Grant Smith                           40 Montpelier       VT N   1:50:42 
    4    54 Michael Chartrand                     41 East Calais      VT Y   2:08:19 
    5    56 Michael Ballard                       45 Winchester       MA N   2:09:54 
    6    78 James Massucco                        41 Montpelier       VT N   2:43:04 
Record 1:24:34 by Maxfield English in 2024

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    17 Anna Milkowski                        50 Montpelier       VT Y   1:43:18 
    2    28 Sarah Pribram                         57 Shelburne        VT N   1:51:06 
    3    37 Jennifer Miller-Arsenault             54 Middlesex        VT Y   1:57:02 
    4    65 Holly Fowler                          50 Montpelier       VT Y   2:18:29 
    5    81 Shruti Patel                          55 Irving           TX N   3:39:05 
Record 1:43:11 by Sarah Pribram in 2022

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    13 Sean Sheehan                          50 Montpelier       VT Y   1:40:27 
    2    18 Patrick Reimer                        59 New York         NY Y   1:44:09 
    3    21 Tim Lamson                            58 Montpelier       VT N   1:47:12 
    4    40 Scott Richardson                      52 Montpelier       VT Y   1:57:43 
    5    47 Doug Garey                            59 Fairfax          VT N   2:01:20 
    6    59 Joseph Merrill                        59 Montpelier       VT Y   2:11:57 
    7    73 Tim Rothfuss                          55 West Lebanon     NH N   2:28:26 
Record 1:30:11 by Tom Thurston in 2019

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    57 Ali Lopez                             63 Shelburne        VT Y   2:09:56 
Record 1:56:56 by Maggie Plante in 2022

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    32 Tim Noonan                            68 Montpelier       VT Y   1:54:31 
    2    64 Manuel Sainz                          69 Marshfield       VT Y   2:17:29 
Record 1:41:34 by Jim Flint in 2019
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99



Record 2:12:33 by Dot Helling in 2021
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
    1    35 Gordon MacFarland                     77 Burlington       VT Y   1:56:15 
New record.  Old record 1:59:50 by John Hackney in 2021
    2    60 John Hackney                          79 Montpelier       VT Y   2:12:33 


